

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9292/2014

T.S.RANGAIHA CHETTIAR(DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.REVICHANDRAN
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the substitution application and the application to bring the legal representatives of the deceased appellant on record is allowed. Interlocutory Application Nos. 2 and 3 are allowed accordingly. Cause title be amended accordingly. Interlocutory Application No. 4 is kept pending.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.04.10
17:39:15 IST
Reason: