

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9292/2014

T.S.RANGAIHA CHETTIAR(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAVICHANDRAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9495/2014 (XII)

Date : 06-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. Rubavathi, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 9495/2014The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the
appellant has been deceased and substitution is required.

...2/-

He also submits that the matter is different from C.A. No.9292/2014. The present matter is therefore de-tagged from C.A. No.9292/2014.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks for taking appropriate steps with regard to substitution.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)