

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9292/2014

T.S.RANGAIHA CHETTIAR(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAVICHANDRAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Rangunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that they shall jointly endeavour possible settlement and for which purpose both of them undertaken to appear before the District Mediation Centre at Ooty, Tamil Nadu on 12th April, 2021 at 11.00 A.M.

The issue is pending since very long, we request the Mediator to endeavour priority settlement so that the Report is placed before us on the next date.

List the matter on 29.04.2021 at the top of the list.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)