

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Civil Appeal No(s). 9292/2014

T.S.RANGAIHA CHETTIAR(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAVICHANDRAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 75061/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date : 31-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
MR. BASAVA PRABHU PATIL, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. ANINDITA PUJARI, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

A W A R D

A photocopy of the Settlement Agreement dated 11.07.2024 has been placed and taken on record.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the terms of the Settlement Agreement have been implemented and the vacant possession of the premises/property in question has been handed over to the respondent, S. Ravichandran.

In view of the above position, learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks permission to withdraw the present appeal.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in the Special Lok Adalat.

[ANINDITA PUJARI, AOR]

[BASAVA PRABHU PATIL, SR. ADV.]

[K.V. VISWANATHAN]

J.

[SANJIV KHANNA]

J.